## Highland Presbyterian Church 2023-2024 Registration and Permission Form For Youth Ministry Activities and Trips valid September 10, 2023 – August 31, 2024

Youth Name:	
Preferred Pronouns:	Favorite Juice Shop Smoothie:
T-shirt Size:	Favorite Doughnut:
Youth Contact Information	
To receive weekly emails, share email address	SS:
To receive youth group texts, share youth ph	one number:
Parent Contact Information	
Parent Name:	
Share contact information if changed:	
MEDICAL CARE INFORMATION	
Allergies:	
Other health conditions or learning different adults who care for your youth)	es helpful to know (will only be shared with staff and supervising
addits who care for your youth)	
For emergencies/medical reasons my youth	carries
-	
Epi penRescue inhalerGluco	<del>_</del>
Insurance Information (Please provide a cop	y of your insurance card)
Insurance Company	
Policy/Group#	
Policy Holder	
Insurance Company phone number	

It is the responsibility of the parent or guardian to ensure that this information stays up-to-date with Highland Presbyterian Church Youth ministry. If there is further information about your child that will be helpful to the youth leaders, please add to this form to note them.

## **YOUTH ACTIVITIES COVENANT**

As we gather, we will be doing our best to live together as a family in Christian community. Family life is based on unconditional love, respect, trust, support and spending time together. Each of us as a member of the family of God is important. To create and maintain this relationship of family and community, all participants – youth and leaders – agree to the following covenant:

As a participant in the Highland youth group, my actions will display a Christian example.

I will welcome every individual as a member of our community, whether or not they are from Highland. I will treat other participants, leaders, staff, residents and personnel with respect at all times.

I will participate fully in all events as I am able and assist when asked. I will also seek to identify ways in which I can assist as a member of this community. I will abide by the guidelines for conduct of any place we are visiting and treat their property with respect. I will be responsible for my own belongings and respect the property of others.

I will not bring or use harmful substances (including but not limited to weapons, fireworks, tobacco, vapes, illegal drugs, alcohol) while part of youth activities. I understand that if I bring or use any harmful substance that my family will be immediately notified and I will be sent home at my families' expense and that I may be suspended from future youth group events for a period of time to be determined by the youth leaders, including permanent suspension.

I will abide by the guidelines set by leaders regarding the use of cell phones and personal electronic devices. I understand these guidelines include, but are not limited to, the prohibition against playing songs with inappropriate or explicit lyrics and/or sending and/or receiving inappropriate pictures by any form of social media. I also understand that the leaders have the discretion to determine what is and is not deemed appropriate.

As a participant of this program, I recognize that I am joining a Christian family and community. I agree to abide by this Covenant while a member of this community.

Signature of Youth		

## **FAMILY OF YOUTH COVENANT**

I have read the Highland Presbyterian Church Youth Group Covenant and understand that if my youth breaks the Covenant and a decision is made to send them home, it will be at my expense, with the most appropriate and safest means of transportation determined at the discretion of the Highland leadership. I understand and agree that the most appropriate and safest means of transportation may involve my coming to pick up my child from the event at my expense. I understand that there are inherent risks involved with any youth trip or activity. I hereby release Highland Presbyterian Church, its staff and volunteers from any and all liability due to injury, loss, damage to person or property that may occur during the course of my/our involvement with these activities.

I give permission to Highland Presbyterian Church to make photographs, video and audio recordings of my child in context of youth's participation in the church's ministry. I understand that these recordings and photographs will only be used in programs, printed materials, publicity, or other legal purposes of Highland Presbyterian Church.

Parent/Guardian signature
---------------------------